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Gross domestic product at market prices
Net exports
Exports, goods and services
Minus imports, goods and services
Gross domestic final expenditure'
Final consumption expenditure
Households?
General government
Gross capital formation
Gross fixed capital formation
Machinery and equipment; weapons systems
Construction
Other investment®
Changesin inventories*

Gross domestic product at market prices
Net exports
Exports, goods and services
Minus imports, goods and services
Gross domestic final expenditure’
Final consumption expenditure
Households?
General government
Gross capital formation
Gross fixed capital formation
Machinery and equipment; weapons systems
Construction
Other investment®
Changes in inventories*

1995

176.61
-2.10
59.22
61.32
178.71
131.62
97.03
34.60
47.27
44.68
15.44
24.87
4.37
2.59

4.8 Expenditure on GDP, value

2000

213.61
2.85
92.59
89.75
210.76
156.12
115.06
41.05
55.38
54.71
19.68
27.89
7.14
0.67

Source: Statistics Austria, WDS - WIFO Data System, Macrobond. — 2023 and 2024: projections.

! Including statistical discrepancy. 2Including non-profit institutions serving households. - ® Mainly intellectual property products (research and development, computer programs, copyrights). - # Including acquisition less disposition of valuables.
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2020

381.04
11.44
196.67
185.23
369.60
271.45
191.16
80.28
97.73
95.30
28.53
44.89
21.88
2.43

2021

406.15
2.35
227.04
224.69
403.80
290.63
202.54
88.09
112.83
107.54
33.46
50.63
23.45
529

Seasonally and calendar-adjusted,

2022

447.65
6.49
272.12
265.63
441.16
318.66
226.86
21.80
122.64
115.18
33.90
56.03
25.25
7.45

2023

480.63
11.49
279.79
268.30
469.14
342.21
245.67
96.54
126.93
120.93
34.73
59.48
26.73
6.00

2024

Billion Euro

509.89
13.87
290.47
276.60
496.02
361.68
259.86
101.82
134.34
126.54
36.66
61.58
28.30
7.80

3Q2021

104.26
1.63
59.41
57.78
102.63
76.56
55.04
21.53
26.15
26.55
7.44
13.57
5.54

- 0.40

105.31
1.91
58.57
56.66
103.41
76.31
53.89
22.41
27.11
26.49
7.85
12.80
5.84
0.62

4Q2021

108.44
0.05
61.80
61.75
108.39
77.97
53.83
24.15
30.32
29.84
8.62
14.71
6.51
0.47

104.71
1.22
61.28
60.06
103.48
74.97
52.53
22.44
28.41
27.23
8.18
13.01
6.05
1.18

1Q2022

104.27
2.41
64.83
62.42
101.86
73.92
52.45
21.47
27.78
25.63
8.40
10.95
6.28
2.15

according fo Eurostat specification, Billion €

107.69
-0.20
64.21
64.41
107.89
77.59
55.19
22.40
29.98
28.40
8.50
13.75
6.15
1.58

2Q2022

112.71
1.556
66.91
65.36
111.16
79.51
56.52
22.99
31.47
28.64
8.31
14.35
597
2.83

111.51
2.52
68.30
65.79
108.99
79.10
56.30
22.81
30.34
28.64
8.30
14.07
6.26
1.70

3Q2022

112.30
2.17
71.09
68.91
110.12
80.74
58.92
21.81
29.67
28.88
7.93
14.84
6.11
0.79

113.59
3.19
70.54
67.36
110.40
80.49
57.66
22.83
30.56
28.71
8.25
14.03
6.42
1.86

4Q2022

118.38
0.36
69.30
68.94
118.02
84.49
58.96
25.53
33.72
32.03
9.26
15.89
6.88
1.68

114.79
1.77
69.72
67.95
113.02
81.27
57.67
23.59
31.55
29.28
8.79
14.10
6.40
2.26
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